Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC U.S. Patent and Trader	
· ·	0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		1026	80282		
Tab settings t			V	V	V V	▼
To the	Honorable Commission	er of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy there	of.
	onveying party(ies)	j	2.18.84	Name: TS TEC	ess of receiving party(ies) H Co., Ltd.	U.S. PTO
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attache	ed? Yes V No			22141 U.
3. Nature of	conveyance:					N
	nment ity Agreement	□ cr	erger nange of Name	Street Address:	7-27, Sakae-cho 3-chome Asaka-shi	
-				City:_Saitama 35	51-0012 State: JP Zip:	
02/10/2004 Execution Date:				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1		
If this docu	Application No.(s)	togethe	r with a new appl		date of the application is:_0	
			 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent T. Pace				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL Internal Address:and SKILLMAN, P.C.				Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City:_Philac	delphia State: PA	_Zip: ¹⁹	9103-2307	<u> </u>		
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.						-
Vince	nt T. Pace ame of Person Sign	ing	_ Um	Signature	02/18/2004 Date	
L				er sheet, attachments, and		
004 LMUELLER 000		Can	nmissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignment n, D.C. 20231		
3021 40.0	O DA	- 1				

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masami YOSHIDA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: TIP-UP AUTOMOTIVE SEAT PROVIDED WITH INTERLOCKING MEANS described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNOR and dated the 10th day of February, 2004; and

WHEREAS, TS TECH Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, and engaged in business at 7-27, Sakae-cho 3-chome, Asaka-shi, Saitama, 351-0012, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

Signature

February 10, 2004

RECORDED: 02/18/2004

Masami Yoshida

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0888